pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Fulton County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 JLG Industries Inc

JLG Equipment Services Inc
Fulton County Medical Center
Mellott Company

State Government

Central Fulton School District
Southern Fulton School District
Terrascend USA Services LLC
Giant Food Stores LLC

Forbes Road School District

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

-_ -
= O

Applegreen USA Welcome Centers
County of Fulton

-
w N

Fulton Precision Industries Inc

RN
SN

Waring Products

N
(&

Fulton County Family Partnership

-
(o]

All Things Automotive

-_
N

Metz Culinary Management Inc

-
(0]

Tri State Community Health Center

-
(o]

Fulton Electrical Services LLC

N
o

Comm Resources for Independence
Wild Annie's LLC
ROK Mechanical & Refrigeration LLC

Farmers & Merchants Trust Co

N N N N
A W N -

Kee-Ta Quay Construction LLC

N
(&)

Delamor Enterprises LP

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Top 50 Employers
4th Quarter, 2023

Employer
Everhart & Hoover Power Line Construction
MacDonald's Pharmacy
Mellott Wood Preserving Inc
Federal Government
The Garlic Knot Restaurant
Palmer Construction Company Inc
E&E Contractors Inc
Cura Hospitality LLC
Sheetz Inc
7-Eleven Inc
M & C Lumber Company Inc
Dolgencorp LLC
McConnellsburg Vol Fire Co #1 Inc
Country View Family Farms LLC
Clugston's Market & Cafe
Fulton County Area Vo-Tech School
Tractor Supply Company
Commercial Concepts Al Inc
TrueNorth Wellness Services
Gordons Garage & Appliance
P & W Excavating Inc
DALJCON LLC
Community State Bank of Orbisonia
Pigeon Cove Farms LLP

Hunt-Bed-Fulton Area Agcy On Aging

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov May 2024



pennsylvania ., Top 50 Industries

CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Fulton County 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank Rank

2023 Q4 2020 Q4 NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 1 Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing 3331
2 4 Elementary and Secondary Schools 6111
3 3 Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing 3339
4 2 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 6221
5 6 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 7225
6 8 Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying 2123
7 7 Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 2373
8 9 Grocery and Convenience Retailers 4451
9 10 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 9211
10 5 Greenhouse, Nursery, and Floriculture Production 1114
11 11 Individual and Family Services 6241
12 12 Building Equipment Contractors 2382
13 17  Special Food Services 7223
14 14  Gasoline Stations 4571
15 13  Cattle Ranching and Farming 1121
16 23  Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing 3327
17 24  Household Appliance Manufacturing 3352
18 19  Social Advocacy Organizations 8133
19 15  Depository Credit Intermediation 5221

20 21 Sawmills and Wood Preservation 3211
21 20  Administration of Environmental Quality Programs 9241
22 18  Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities 9221
23 N/A  Health and Personal Care Retailers 4561
24 30  Automotive Repair and Maintenance 8111
25 27  Automobile Dealers 4411
26 26 Nonresidential Building Construction 2362
27 25  Offices of Physicians 6211
28 22  Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors 2381
29 35  Civic and Social Organizations 8134
30 28  Utility System Construction 2371
31 N/A  Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers 4552
32 29  Outpatient Care Centers 6214
33 34  Offices of Other Health Practitioners 6213
34 31 Postal Service 4911
35 86 Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers 4413
36 42  Hog and Pig Farming 1122
37 43 Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 4238
38 40  Farm Product Raw Material Merchant Wholesalers 4245
39 N/A  Used Merchandise Retailers 4595
40 46 Lawn and Garden Equipment and Supplies Retailers 4442
41 39  School and Employee Bus Transportation 4854
42 32  General Freight Trucking 4841
43 51 Other Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 5419
44 41 Water, Sewage and Other Systems 2213
45 58  Offices of Dentists 6212
46 37 Residential Building Construction 2361
47 47 Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution 2211
48 36  Other Specialty Trade Contractors 2389
49 38  Services to Buildings and Dwellings 5617
50 57  Other Amusement and Recreation Industries 7139

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov *® workforceinfo@pa.gov May 2024



