

Fulton County

4th Quarter, 2023

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	JLG Industries Inc	26	Everhart & Hoover Power Line Construction
2	JLG Equipment Services Inc	27	MacDonald's Pharmacy
3	Fulton County Medical Center	28	Mellott Wood Preserving Inc
4	Mellott Company	29	Federal Government
5	State Government	30	The Garlic Knot Restaurant
6	Central Fulton School District	31	Palmer Construction Company Inc
7	Southern Fulton School District	32	E&E Contractors Inc
8	Terrascend USA Services LLC	33	Cura Hospitality LLC
9	Giant Food Stores LLC	34	Sheetz Inc
10	Forbes Road School District	35	7-Eleven Inc
11	Applegreen USA Welcome Centers	36	M & C Lumber Company Inc
12	County of Fulton	37	Dolgencorp LLC
13	Fulton Precision Industries Inc	38	McConnellsburg Vol Fire Co #1 Inc
14	Waring Products	39	Country View Family Farms LLC
15	Fulton County Family Partnership	40	Clugston's Market & Cafe
16	All Things Automotive	41	Fulton County Area Vo-Tech School
17	Metz Culinary Management Inc	42	Tractor Supply Company
18	Tri State Community Health Center	43	Commercial Concepts AI Inc
19	Fulton Electrical Services LLC	44	TrueNorth Wellness Services
20	Comm Resources for Independence	45	Gordons Garage & Appliance
21	Wild Annie's LLC	46	P & W Excavating Inc
22	ROK Mechanical & Refrigeration LLC	47	DALJCON LLC
23	Farmers & Merchants Trust Co	48	Community State Bank of Orbisonia
24	Kee-Ta Quay Construction LLC	49	Pigeon Cove Farms LLP
25	Delamor Enterprises LP	50	Hunt-Bed-Fulton Area Agcy On Aging

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Fulton County

Top 50 Industries 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank 2023 Q4	Rank 2020 Q4	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing	3331
2	4	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	3	Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing	3339
4	2	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
5	6	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
6	8	Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying	2123
7	7	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
8	9	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
9	10	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
10	5	Greenhouse, Nursery, and Floriculture Production	1114
11	11	Individual and Family Services	6241
12	12	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
13	17	Special Food Services	7223
14	14	Gasoline Stations	4571
15	13	Cattle Ranching and Farming	1121
16	23	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
17	24	Household Appliance Manufacturing	3352
18	19	Social Advocacy Organizations	8133
19	15	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
20	21	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211
21	20	Administration of Environmental Quality Programs	9241
22	18	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
23	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
24	30	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
25	27	Automobile Dealers	4411
26	26	Nonresidential Building Construction	2362
27	25	Offices of Physicians	6211
28	22	Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors	2381
29	35	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
30	28	Utility System Construction	2371
31	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
32	29	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
33	34	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
34	31	Postal Service	4911
35	86	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	4413
36	42	Hog and Pig Farming	1122
37	43	Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4238
38	40	Farm Product Raw Material Merchant Wholesalers	4245
39	N/A	Used Merchandise Retailers	4595
40	46	Lawn and Garden Equipment and Supplies Retailers	4442
41	39	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
42	32	General Freight Trucking	4841
43	51	Other Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	5419
44	41	Water, Sewage and Other Systems	2213
45	58	Offices of Dentists	6212
46	37	Residential Building Construction	2361
47	47	Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution	2211
48	36	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
49	38	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
50	57	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA • www.workstats.dli.pa.gov • workforceinfo@pa.gov

May 2024